
Question on Notice


No. 923


Asked on Tuesday, 14 June 2011


MRS STUCKEY ASKED THE TREASURER AND MINISTER FOR STATE
DEVELOPMENT AND TRADE (MR FRASER)—

QUESTION:

With reference to State Government employee related expenditure—

(1) What has been the percentage increase for 2009-10 (actual), 2010-11(budgeted)

and 2010-11(actual)?

(2) How does this compare to the average increase in the private sector (excluding the resources sector)?

ANSWER:

(1) It is assumed the question refers to employee expenses in the General

Government sector.


2009-10 Actual
to

2008-09 Actual

2010-11 Budget
to

2009-10 Actual

2010-11 Est. Actual

to
2009-10 Actual

8.82% 4.21% 8.92%

Sources:  2011-12 Budget Paper 2


(2) The ABS does not provide this data.

